NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

CaiPERS

Asset Class*
Global Equity
Fixed Income
Inflation Assets
Private Equity
Real Assets
Liquidity

Assumed
Asset

Allocation
50.00%
28.00%

8.00%
13.00%

1.00%

Real Return Real Return
Years Years
1-1 o·· 11 + *

4.80% 5.98%
1.00% 2.62%
0.77% 1.81%
6.30% 7.23%
3.75% 4.93%

-0.92%

* In the Basic Financial Statements, Fixed Income is included in Global Debt Securities;
Liquidity is included in Short-Term Investments; Inflation Assets are included in both
Global Equity Securities and Global Debt Securities

•• An expected inflation of 2.00% used for this period

*An expected inflation of 2.92% used for this period

e. Sensitivity to Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following represents the District's proportionate share of the net pension liability for each Plan, calculated
using the discount rate for each Plan, as well as what the District's proportionate share of the net pension liability
would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage point lower or 1 percentage point higher
than the current rate:

CaiSTRS CaiPERS

1% Decrease 6.10% 6.15%
Net Pension Liability $ 170,803 $ 62,594

Current Discount Rate 7.10% 7.15%
Net Pension Liability $ 114,703 $ 43,425

1% Increase 8.10% 8.15%
Net Pension Liability $ 68,186 $ 27,523

32

RAVENDALE-TERMO SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

3. Total Pension Liability, Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position and Net Pension Liability

CaiSIBS - Go'temr.neotal Acti'tities
Increase (Decrease)

Total Plan Net
Pension Fiduciary Pension
Liability Net Position Liability

(a) (b) (a)- (b)
Balance at June 30, 2019

(Previously Reported) $ 520,103 $ 369,205 $ 150,898 $

Changes for the year:
CaiSTRS Auditor Adjustment (3) 3
Change in Prop share 53,852 38,228 15,624
Service Cost 12,770 12,770
Interest 40,649 40,649
Differences between

expected and actual
experience (3,343) (3,343)

Change in benefits 58 58
Contributions:

Employer 10,216 (1 0,216)
Employee 6,603 (6,603}
State On Behalf Payments 9,656 (9,656}

Net Investment Income 26,965 (26,965}
Other Income 231 (231}
Benefit Payments, including

refunds of employee
contributions (27,686} (27,686}

Administrative expenses (460} 460
Borrowing Costs (191} 191
Other Expenses (8} 8

Net Changes 76,300 63,553 12,748

Balance at June 30, 2020 $ 596,403 $ 432,758 $ 163,646 $

33

State's Share District's Share
of Net Pension of Net Pension

Liability Liability
(c) (a) - (b) - (c)

63,586 $ 87,312

1 2
(13 ,786) 29,410

3,810 8,960
12,127 28,522

(997) (2,346)
17 41

(3,048) (7,168}
(1,970} (4,633}
(2,881} (6,775}
(8,045} (18,920}

(69} (162}

137 323
57 134

2 6

(14,644} 27,392

48 942 $ 114,704

RAVENDALE-TERMO SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

I.

CaiPEBS - GQveromeotal Acti~ities

Balance at June 30, 2019 $
(Previously Reported)

Changes for the year:
Change in Proportionate Share
Service Cost
Interest
Differences between expected and

actual experience
Change in Assumptions
Contributions:

Employer
Employee

Net Investment Income
Plan to Plan Resource Movement
Benefit Payments, including refunds

of employee contributions
Administrative expenses
Other expenses

Net Changes
Balance at June 30, 2020 $

CQmmitmeots aod CQotiogeocies

LitigatiQD

Increase (Decrease)
Total Plan

Pension Fiduciary
Liability Net Position

(a) (b)

122,555 $ 86,827 $

13,719 9,719
3,318
9,780